increase in fuel consumption in the
reference area

o The cost for cargo/tankers/containers
is not significant

o  The noise is globally reduced in a
major part of the Park and locally
reaches 10 to 12 dB, but increases
strongly (12dB) along the boundaries

EXAMPLE OF SCENARIO ANALYSIS: REGULATION

o In order to reduce noise on the
periphery, an 11-knots speed limit
area is added in the west of the
Marine Park for
cargo/tanker/containers and
passenger vessels

EXAMPLE OF SCENARIO ANALYSIS: REGULATION

o Noise reduction now covers the entire
park up to 12dB. The gain exceeds the
borders of the park in the bays of
Marseille and Saint-Cyr up to 6 dB.

o The number of vessels affected by the
regulation is increasing.

o   The average delay increase in the
reference area increases to 19% for
passenger ships, but the cost in fuel
consumption is reduced. It may even
be a net saving for vessels only affected
by the speed restriction.

o   The cost for cargo/tanker/containers
remains insignificant.

Scenario name Reference area Reference period

Auto
https://ocean-planner.com

 All vessels  Passenger
 Cargo and

Tankers
 Fishing  Pleasure

 Tug and

pilots
 Other

95 33 62 0 0 0 0

100% 35% 65% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 Discarded vessels rate

(%)
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

 All vessels  Passenger
 Cargo and

Tankers
 Fishing  Pleasure

 Tug and

pilots
 Other  All vessels  Passenger

 Cargo and

Tankers
 Fishing  Pleasure

 Tug and

pilots
 Other

+2073 +2122 -49 0 0 0 -0
 Average delays

(%)
+9% +19% +4% - - - -

+2% +8% -0% +0% +0% +0% -0%

 Fuel Over-

consumption

(%)

+49% +41% +1% - - - -

-0 -1 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0
 Fuel Saving

(%)
-8% -16% -5% - - - -

-1% -7% -2% -0% -0% -3% -1%

-0 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0

-1% -1% -1% -2% -2% -2% -2%

 Scenario

 Costs & Savings

 Number of vessels

affected by regulation

 Change in median

speed

(knots)

 Regulated cumulative

travelled distance

(km)

 Regulated shipping

 Change in mean speed

(knots) + Fuel over-consumtion values are related to only the vessels that will consume more fuel due to the regulation.

+ Fuel savings values are related to only the vessels that save fuel due to the regulation.

Synthesis

Regulation
Exclusion et limitation de vitesse pour ferries et cargo au PN

Calanques (15000m buffer)

August 2022EXAMPLE OF SCENARIO ANALYSIS: REGULATION

o The regulation consists in